N11000002797

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
NO Copy I					

Office Use Only



500197656305

03/16/11--01018--010 **78.75



MAR 1 8 2011

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Juneteenth, An American Celebration, Inc.						
	(PROPOSED CORPORA)	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)			
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate OPY REQUIRED			
FROM: Lewis T. Johnson, Treasurer Name (Printed or typed)						
1342 Legendary Blvd. Address						
Clermont FL 34711 City, State & Zip						
352-242-7782 Daytime Telephone number						

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

lewistjohnson@yahoo.com

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the o		an Celebrati	ion, Inc.
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	1342 Legendary Blvd.		P.O. Box 120628
	Clermont FL 34711	-	Clermont FI 34712
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for	which the corporation is organized is:		
 Pursuing the po 	eending of slavery in the United States of America. Dower of education with the youth of today and tomomore mitations that will be imposed upon youth and future		fail to challenge the levels beyond the twelfth grade.
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	which the directe	ors are elected and appointed:
Election of d	lirectors shall be nominated and secon	ded by maic	ority vote of members in good standing
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		,
	Title: Rodney E. Carter, Sr., President	Name and Tit	le:Valerie Anderson, Secretary
Address:	11331 Öswalt Rd.	_ Address:	1251 Legendary Blvd.
	Clermont FL. 34711	-	Clermont FL 34711
Name and	Title:Bertha Newbern, Vice President	- Name and Tit	Je Mildred G. White Historian
Address:	1349 Laurel Hill Dr.		1345 Willow Wind Dr.
11221000	Clermont FL 34711	_	Clermont FL 34711
Name and	Title: Lewis T. Johnson, Treasurer	 Name and Tit 	de:
Address:	1342 Legendary Blvd.	_ Address:	
	Clermont FL 34711	_	· · ·
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	-	
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered as	gent is:
Name:	Lewis T. Johnson	_	,
Address:	1342 Legendary Blvd.	<u>-</u>	
	Clermont FL 34711	-	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	-	
	idress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Lewis T. Johnson - Rodney E. Carter	_	
Address:	1342 Legendary Blvd 11331 Oswalt Re	<u>d</u> .	
	Clermont FL 34711 - Clermont, Fl 3471	<u>I</u> 1	
	med as registered agent to accept service of proces amiliar with and accept the appointment as registers		
4	- 10-l		• •
	Required Signature of Registered Agent		March 09, 2011 Date
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are tra it of State constitutes a third degree felony as provida		
	0110		
Today	4 lack of		March 09, 2011
	Required Signature of Incorporator		Date